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Munster Juvenile Boys Under 10 Cross Country Championships

Athletes Name
Mason Walsh
Riain Duignan
Kilian Coman
Oliver Mannion
Darragh Moloney
Brendan Mc carthy
Ronan Fitzgerald
Jesse Julian
Matthew Murphy
Rian Robertson
Jarlath Hurney
Dylan Keane

Ben Healy
Darragh Mc Mahon
Michael Barry
Eoin Keane
Micheal Galvin
Fionn Aird

Jacob Reid

Owen og Galvin
Tom O Sullivan
Odhran Dorney
Daire Herlihy
Tadhg Loughran
Dan Walsh

Rian Kiely Keogan
Aaron Murphy
Sean Hick

Liam Power

Sean Moriarty
Michael Lowney
Sam Lehane
Jamie O'Connor
Robbie Mc Auliffe
Rohan Ryan

Cian O donnell
Evan Bourke
Harry Varley
Cathal Walsh
Christopher Cannon
Oisin Power

Dan Moynihan
Ted O Brien

Brian Lloyd

Eoin Ronayne

Mario Bradatan Zakis

Dan Duggan

Bill O Neill
Breandan Purcell
Aidan Moroney
Tiernan Hogan
Aidan O Driscoll
Aaron Sisk
Odhran O Sullivan
larla McElhenney
Ciaran O Connor
Alex Keane

Oisin Mc Guinness
Seamus Hallissey
Liam Bluett
Fiachra Murphy
Tommy Malone
Gearoid O Riordan

Club

North Cork AC
St Cronans AC
Limerick AC
Ennis Track AC
Courcey AC
Belgooly AC
Courcey AC
Dundrum AC
Shannon AC

St John's AC
West Waterford AC
Ennis Track AC
Newport AC

St Cronans AC
St Cronans AC
Ennis Track AC
St John's AC
Clonmel AC
Ennis Track AC
Lios Tuathail AC
Kenmare AC
Thurles Crokes AC
Ferrybank AC
St Cronans AC
KCK AC
Limerick AC
Belgooly AC
Fergus AC

St Marys (Clare) AC
Kenmare AC
Midleton AC
Tracton AC
Bantry AC
North Cork AC

Moycarkey Coolcroo AC
Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC

Thurles Crokes AC

Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC

Limerick AC
St Marys (Clare) AC
West Waterford AC

Riverstick/Kinsale AC

West Muskerry AC
St Catherine's AC
West Waterford AC
North Cork AC
Moyne AC

Thurles Crokes AC
St Cronans AC
West Waterford AC
Iveragh AC

Tracton AC
Youghal AC

Bantry AC

St Catherine's AC
St Catherine's AC
Limerick AC

Iveragh AC

North Cork AC
West Muskerry AC
Ennis Track AC
North Cork AC

County
Cork
Clare
Limerick
Clare
Cork
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Clare
Clare
Waterford
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Kerry
Kerry
Tipperary
Waterford
Clare
Waterford
Limerick
Cork
Clare
Clare
Kerry
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Ireland
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Limerick
Clare
Waterford
Cork
Cork
Cork
Waterford
Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Clare
Waterford
Kerry
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Limerick
Kerry
Cork
Cork
Clare
Cork

Division
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10

Bib

235
246
204
183
166
157
165
174
242
257
279
181
225
255
254
176
256
163
178
207
199
264
186
253
197
202
156
185
258
198
208
271
154
230
210
170
266
160
162
201
259
282
239
274
244
280
232
216
265
247
283
192
269
286
153
105
245
203
191
226
277
179
233



Place Athletes Name

64 Jack Linehan

65 Kevin Og Coffey
66 James Cosgrove
67 Dan O Shea

68 Daire Cullinan

69 Dylan Delahunty
70 Finn Dunne

71 Senan Phelan

72 Tommy Stapleton
73 Ronan Gleeson
74 Cathal Grimes

75 Sean O Donoghue
76 Oliver Keogh

77 Rory Crowley

78 Ciaran Horgan
79 Tadhg Colins

80 Liam O Shea

81 Liam O Connor
82 Tadhg Malone
83 Ronan Kelly

84 David Lahiff

85 Paul Clarke

86 Micheal Coleman
87 Jack Hourigan

88 Patrick O Reilly Murphy
89 Daniel Lynch

90 Tadhg Nolan

91 Jeffrey Carolan
92 Jack Barry

93 Will Brassill

94 Sean O Neill

95 Aaron Savage

96 Dylan Phelan

97 Aaron Kelly

98 Fionn Phelan

99 David Dempsey
100 larlaith O Connor
101 Josh Miller

102 Rory Coleman
103 Noah O Connor
104 Ciaran Mc Grath
105 Max Kelly

106 Lorcan Harrington
107 Conor County
108 Cillian Quilter
109 James Beecherf
110 Danann Sweeney
111 Micheal Ryan
112 Cody Boland

113 Sean Hartnett
114 Donagh Bane
115 Patrick Ryan

116 Tomas Kiely

117 Cillian Pope
Position Place

Team Name: ENNIS TRACK AC

1st 4
12
16

Club County
North Cork AC Cork

KCK AC Waterford
St Cronans AC Clare

St Marys (Clare) AC Clare

St Cronans AC Clare
Moyne AC Tipperary
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork
Moyne AC Tipperary
Thurles Crokes AC Tipperary
Newport AC Tipperary
Newport AC Tipperary
West Muskerry AC Cork
Limerick AC Limerick
North Cork AC Cork
Clonmel AC Tipperary
Youghal AC Cork
Iveragh AC Kerry
Grange/Fermoy AC Cork
Newport AC Tipperary
Ennis Track AC Clare

St Cronans AC Clare
Templemore AC Tipperary
Youghal AC Cork
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork
Togher AC Cork
Tracton AC Cork
Moycarkey Coolcroo AC Tipperary
St Cronans AC Clare
West Waterford AC Waterford
Newport AC Tipperary
Dundrum AC Tipperary
Newport AC Tipperary
Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC  Ireland
Dundrum AC Tipperary
Moyne AC Tipperary
West Waterford AC Waterford
Iveragh AC Kerry
North Cork AC Cork
Newport AC Tipperary
Iveragh AC Kerry
Youghal AC Cork
Ennis Track AC Clare
Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC  Tipperary
Iveragh AC Kerry
Lios Tuathail AC Kerry

St Catherines Cork
Moyne AC Tipperary
Dundrum AC Tipperary
Moycarkey Coolcroo AC Tipperary
Grange/Fermoy AC Cork

St Cronans AC Clare
Dundrum AC Tipperary
St Catherine's AC Cork
West Waterford AC Waterford

Munster Juvenile Boys under 10 Inter Club Results
Athletes name Club

Team Score: 51

Oliver Mannion Ennis Track AC
Dylan Keane Ennis Track AC
Eoin Keane Ennis Track AC

Division
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10

Age

B10
B10
B10

Bib
236
196
252
260
249
215
161
214
267
219
222
276
205
229
164
285
194
189
220
177
251
262
288
158
268
270
212
248
278
221
172
223
167
175
217
281
193
228
224
190
289
182
209
195
206

1199
213
171
211
188
250
173
243
284

Bib

183
181
176



Place Athletes Name
19

Team Name: ST CRONANS AC

2nd 2
14
15
24

Team Name: LIMERICK AC

3rd 3
26
40
58

Team Name: NORTH CORK AC

4th 1
34
47
60

Team Name: WEST WATERFORD AC

Sth 11
42
46
51

Team Name: THURLES CROKES AC

6th 22
37
49
72

Club
Jacob Reid

Riain Duignan
Darragh Mc Mahon
Michael Barry
Tadhg Loughran

Kilian Coman

Rian Kiely Keogan
Christopher Cannon
Oisin Mc Guinness

Mason Walsh
Robbie Mc Auliffe
Dan Duggan

Liam Bluett

Jarlath Hurney
Dan Moynihan
Mario Bradatan Zakis
Tiernan Hogan

Odhran Dorney
Evan Bourke
Breandan Purcell
Tommy Stapleton

Team Name: CARRAIG-NA-BHFEAR AC

39
40
71
87

Team Name: NEWPORT AC

13
73
74
82

Team Name: ST CATHERINE'S AC

45
56
57
109

Team Name: MOYNE AC

48

69
71

Harry Varley
Cathal Walsh
Finn Dunne
Jack Hourigan

Ben Healy
Ronan Gleeson
Cathal Grimes
Tadhg Malone

Eoin Ronayne
Ciaran O Connor
Alex Keane
Tomas Kiely

Bill O Neill
Dylan Delahunty
Senan Phelan

County
Ennis Track AC

Team Score: 55

St Cronans AC
St Cronans AC
St Cronans AC
St Cronans AC

Team Score: 127

Limerick AC
Limerick AC
Limerick AC
Limerick AC

Team Score: 142

North Cork AC
North Cork AC
North Cork AC
North Cork AC

Team Score: 150

West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC

Team Score: 180

Thurles Crokes AC
Thurles Crokes AC
Thurles Crokes AC
Thurles Crokes AC

Team Score: 234

Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC

Team Score: 242

Newport AC
Newport AC
Newport AC
Newport AC

Team Score: 267

St Catherine's AC
St Catherine's AC
St Catherine's AC
St Catherine's AC

Team Score: 286
Moyne AC

Moyne AC
Moyne AC

Division
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10
B10

Bib

178

246
255
254
253

204
202
201
203

235
230
232
226

279
282
280
283

264
266
265
267

160
162
161
158

225
219
222
220

244
105
245
243

216
215
214



Place Athletes Name
98

Team Name: IVERAGH AC

52
59
80
100

Team Name: DUNDRUM AC
8
94

97
111

Team Name: YOUGHAL AC
54
79

86
104

Position Place

1st

o A~ N

10
12
14
51

2nd

N o e

27
31
77

3rd 8
13

18

22

35

36

132

4th 11
23

25

42

46

51

198

5th 20
21

30

Club
Fionn Phelan

Aidan O Driscoll
Seamus Hallissey
Liam O Shea
larlaith O Connor

Jesse Julian
Sean O Neill
Aaron Kelly
Micheal Ryan

Odhran O Sullivan
Tadhg Colins
Micheal Coleman
Ciaran Mc Grath

County
Moyne AC

Team Score: 291

Iveragh AC
Iveragh AC
Iveragh AC
Iveragh AC

Team Score: 310

Dundrum AC
Dundrum AC
Dundrum AC
Dundrum AC

Team Score: 323

Youghal AC
Youghal AC
Youghal AC
Youghal AC

Munster Juvenile Boys Under 10 Inter County

Name

Riain Duignan
Oliver Mannion
Matthew Murphy
Rian Robertson
Dylan Keane
Darragh Mc Mahon

Mason Walsh
Darragh Moloney
Brendan Mc carthy
Ronan Fitzgerald
Aaron Murphy
Michael Lowney

Jesse Julian
Ben Healy
Fionn Aird
Odhran Dorney
Rohan Ryan
Cian O donnell

Jarlath Hurney
Daire Herlihy
Dan Walsh
Dan Moynihan

Mario Bradatan Zakis

Tiernan Hogan

Owen og Galvin
Tom O Sullivan

Sean Moriarty

Team Name

St Cronans AC
Ennis Track AC
Shannon AC
St John's AC
Ennis Track AC
St Cronans AC

North Cork AC
Courcey AC
Belgooly AC
Courcey AC
Belgooly AC
Midleton AC

Dundrum AC
Newport AC
Clonmel AC
Thurles Crokes AC

Moycarkey Coolcroo AC
Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC

West Waterford AC
Ferrybank AC

KCK AC

West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC

Lios Tuathail AC
Kenmare AC

Kenmare AC

Division
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10

County

Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare

Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary

Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford

Kerry
Kerry

Kerry

Bib
217

192
191
194
193

174
172
175
171

286
285
288
289

Age

B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10
B10
B10
B10
B10

B10
B10

B10

Bib

246
183
242
257
181
255

235
166
157
165
156
208

174
225
163
264
210
170

279
186
197
282
280
283

207
199
198



Place

Athletes Name
52

59

80

262

Club

Aidan O Driscoll
Seamus Hallissey
Liam O Shea

County

Iveragh AC
Iveragh AC
Iveragh AC

Division
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry

Bib
B10
B10
B10

192
191
194
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Munster Juvenile Boys under 12 Cross Country Championships

Athletes name
Oran Duignan
Conor Ronayne
Eoghan Looney
Albert Maher
Sammy O'Mahony
Daithi Ryan
Kenneth O Connell
Ryan Vickers
Stephen Mchugh
Cathal Ryan
Rory Hennessy
Darragh Healy
Max Smiddy
Dylan Price
Daniel Power

Tj Flanagan
Sean Sheehan
Ted Lynch
Andrew Walsh
Ruairi O connor
Tom Crowley
Lewis Morgan
Max O Connor
Rian Cliffe

John Farrell
Max Garvey
Jack Barrett
Conor Tobin
Devin Ryan
Oran Comerford
Donagh Horgan
Niall Quirke
Ruby Devereux
Micheal O Leary
Conor Duffin
Darragh Manning
Michael O mahony walsh
Barry Cronin
Adam Prout
David Twomey
Cathal O Rourke
Kyran Foley
Milo Leahy
Hugh Costello
Daithi O'Shea
Darragh Creed
Conor Keane
Sean O Connor
Marcel Flak
Darragh Sheedy
Bryan Buckley
Seadhna Ryan
Rocco Julian
Tommy Costello
Fergus Donnelly
Cathal Lowney
Finn Kavanagh
Charlie Curran
Sam Dunne
Wiktor Kosecki
Fionn O Malley
Tadhg Corrigan
Joe O Leary
Ronan Kenneally

Club

St Cronans AC

St Catherine's AC
Blarney/Inniscara AC
Dundrum AC
Doheny AC

St Cronan's

St Catherine's AC
Farranfore Maine Valley AC
North Cork AC

St Cronans AC
Clonmel AC
Newport AC
Midleton AC

St Cronans AC
Tramore AC
Tramore AC
Moycarkey Coolcroo AC
Finisk Valley AC

KCK AC

An R?ocht AC
Leevale AC
Ferrybank AC
Leevale AC

West Waterford AC
Limerick AC

St Cronans AC

Ennis Track AC
Carrick-on-Suir AC
Clonmel AC

St John's AC
Newport AC
Dundrum AC
Youghal AC

St Cronans AC
Killarney Valley AC
West Muskerry AC
St Nicholas AC
Blarney/Inniscara AC
Clonmel AC

West Muskerry AC
Fergus AC

Newport AC

St Cronans AC
Tralee Harriers AC
Kenmare AC

West Muskerry AC
Tramore AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Limerick AC

Ennis Track AC
North Cork AC

St Cronans AC
Dundrum AC

Tralee Harriers AC
West Waterford AC
Midleton AC
Ferrybank AC

West Waterford AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Limerick AC

Limerick AC

North Cork AC
Blarney/Inniscara AC
Blarney/Inniscara AC

County
Clare

Cork

Cork
Tipperary
Cork

Clare

Cork

Kerry
Cork

Clare
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork

Clare
Waterford
Waterford
Tipperary
Waterford
Waterford
Kerry
Cork
Waterford
Cork
Waterford
Limerick
Clare
Clare
Tipperary
Tipperary
Clare
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork

Clare
Kerry
Cork

Cork

Cork
Tipperary
Cork

Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Kerry
Kerry
Cork
Waterford
Cork
Limerick
Clare

Cork

Clare
Tipperary
Kerry
Waterford
Cork
Waterford
Waterford
Cork
Limerick
Limerick
Cork

Cork

Cork

Age
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12

Bib

541
538
447
467
463
545
540
475
528
549
459
524
510
546
563
557
513
482
491
441
499
479
498
583
502
543
474
455
461
551
522
468
587
548
496
572
553
446
456
575
476
521
544
555
494
566
560
485
504
472
532
550
466
554
578
509
481
581
449
501
505
526
443
444



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

Harry Ryan
Donnacha Quilter
Seanie Meehan
Fiachra Dowling
Michael Mcelroy
Patrick Mullaney
Donnacha Harrington
Harry Walshe
Mark Cronin

Ryan O Sullivan
Oliver Thommen
Daniel Burke

Joe Fenton

Alex Lawless

Bill Leahy

Conor Mc Carthy
Sean O Bioragra
Rian O Connor
Sean Twomey
Michael O Mahony
Luke Ryan

Jake Varley

Isaac Cunnane
William Kickham-Vesey
Kayden Barry
Cathal Mc Kenna
Patrick Christopher Bourke
Thomas Mc Kenna
Cormac O Reilly
Muiris O Riordan
Paul Colbert

Noah Murphy
Aaron O Shea
Carthach O Laoire
Noah Keane
Eoghan Dillon
Jamie Hourigan
Aidan Evans
Jamie Connor
Rian Cliffe

Peter Aherne
David Nolan
Gearoid Troy

Cian Qualter
Paraic Crowley
Ryan Kennedy
Matthew Long
Dara Kelleher
John Curtin

Position Place

Team Name: ST CRONANS AC

1st

Team Name: CLONMEL AC

2nd

Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC

Lios Tuathail AC

St Marys (Clare) AC
Leevale AC

West Muskerry AC
West Waterford AC

Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC

Clonmel AC
Blarney/Inniscara AC
Kenmare AC

West Muskerry AC

Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC

Finisk Valley AC
Clonmel AC

St Catherine's AC
West Waterford AC
Newport AC
Tramore AC

North Cork AC
Mooreabbey Milers AC
Newport AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
West Muskerry AC
Derg AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
West Waterford AC
North Cork AC
Ferrybank AC

North Cork AC

North Cork AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Moyne AC

Dundrum AC
Youghal AC

St Catherine's AC
Lios Tuathail AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Moyne AC
Moycarkey Coolcroo AC
West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC
Moyne AC

Ennis Track AC

West Waterford AC
North Cork AC
Clonmel
Grange/Fermoy AC
West Muskerry AC
Grange/Fermoy AC

Ireland
Kerry
Clare

Cork

Cork
Waterford
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork

Kerry
Cork
Ireland
Waterford
Tipperary
Cork
Waterford
Tipperary
Waterford
Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork

Cork

Clare

Cork
Waterford
Cork
Waterford
Cork

Cork

Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork

Cork
Kerry
Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Waterford
Waterford
Tipperary
Clare
Waterford
Cork
Tipperary
Cork

Cork

Cork

Munster juvenile Boys under 12 Inter Club Results

Athletes name

1 Oran Duignan
6 Daithi Ryan
10 Cathal Ryan
14 Dylan Price

11 Rory Hennessy
29 Devin Ryan

39 Adam Prout
72 Harry Walshe

Club

Team Score: 31

St Cronans AC
St Cronans AC
St Cronans AC
St Cronans AC

Team Score: 151

Clonmel AC
Clonmel AC
Clonmel AC
Clonmel AC

B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12

Age

B12
B12
B12
B12

B12
B12
B12
B12

Bib

464
508
552
500
574
584
514
460
442
492
571
465
483
457
539
586
523
558
529
511
520
448
570
462
453
580
525
480
527
531
450
517
470
588
537
507
451
519
512
582
579
515
473
576
530
458
486
573
484

541
545
549
546

459
461
456
460



Team Name

3rd

Team Name

4th

Team Name:

5th

Team Name

6th

Team Name

7th

Team Name

8th

Team Name

9th

Team Name

10th

Team Name

11th

Team Name: CARRAIG-NA-BHFEAR AC

12th

: TRAMORE AC

: NEWPORT AC

BLARNEY/INNISCARA AC

: DUNDRUM AC

: ST CATHERINE'S AC

: WEST MUSKERRY AC

: LIMERICK AC

: NORTH CORK AC

: WEST WATERFORD AC

15 Daniel Power
16 TJ Flanagan

47 Conor Keane
82 Rian O’ Connor

12 Darragh Healy
31 Donagh Horgan
42 Kyran Foley

81 Sean O Bioragra

4 Eoghan Looney
38 Barry Cronin

63 Joe O Leary

64 Ronan Kenneally

5 Albert Maher
32 Niall Quirke
53 Rocco Julian
97 Aaron O Shea

2 Conor Ronayne

7 Kenneth O Connell
79 Bill Leahy

99 Noah Keane

36 Darragh Manning
40 David Twomey
46 Darragh Creed
69 Michael Mcelroy

25 John Farrell
49 Marcel Flak
60 Wiktor Kosecki
61 Fionn O Malley

9 Stephen Mchugh
51 Bryan Buckley
62 Tadhg Corrigan
83 Sean Twomey

24 Rian Cliffe

55 Fergus Donnelly
58 Charlie Curran
70 Patrick Mullaney

59 Sam Dunne

Team Score: 160

Tramore AC
Tramorel AC
Tramore AC
Tramore AC

Team Score: 166

Newport AC
Newport AC
Newport AC
Newport AC

Team Score: 169

Blarney/Inniscara AC
Blarney/Inniscara AC
Blarney/Inniscara AC
Blarney/Inniscara AC

Team Score: 187

Dundrum AC
Dundrum AC
Dundrum AC
Dundrum AC

Team Score: 187

St Catherine's AC
St Catherine's AC
St Catherine's AC
St Catherine's AC

Team Score: 191

West Muskerry AC
West Muskerry AC
West Muskerry AC
West Muskerry AC

Team Score: 195

Limerick AC
Limerick AC
Limerick AC
Limerick AC

Team Score: 205

North Cork AC
North Cork AC
North Cork AC
North Cork AC

Team Score: 207
West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC

West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC

Team Score: 329

Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC

B12
B12
B12
B12

B12
B12
B12
B12

B12
B12
B12
B12

B12
B12
B12
B12

B12
B12
B12
B12

B12
B12
B12
B12

B12
B12
B12
B12

B12
B12
B12
B12

B12
B12
B12
B12

B12

563
557
560
558

524
522
521
523

447
446
443
444

467
468
466
470

538
540
539
537

572
575
566
574

502
504
501
505

528
532
526
529

583
578
581
584

449



Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Place

86 Jake Varley
89 Kayden Barry
95 Paul Colbert

Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC

Munster Juvenile Boys under 12 Inter County

Athletes name

2 Conor Ronayne
3 Eoghan Looney

5 Sammy O'Mahony
7 Kenneth O Connell

9 Stephen Mchugh
13 Max Smiddy
39

1 Oran Duignan
6 Daithi Ryan
10 Cathal Ryan
14 Dylan Price
26 Max Garvey
27 Jack Barrett
84

4 Albert Maher
11 Rory Hennessy
12 Darragh Healy
17 Sean Sheehan
28 Conor Tobin
29 Devin Ryan
101

15 Daniel Power
16 Tj Flanagan

18 Ted Lynch

19 Andrew Walsh
22 Lewis Morgan
24 Rian Cliffe
114

8 Ryan Vickers

20 Ruairi O connor
35 Conor Duffin
44 Hugh Costello
45 Daithi O'Shea

54 Tommy Costello
206

Club

St Catherine's AC

Blarney/Inniscara AC

Doheny AC

St Catherine's AC
North Cork AC
Midleton AC

St Cronans AC
St Cronan's

St Cronans AC
St Cronans AC
St Cronans AC
Ennis Track AC

Dundrum AC
Clonmel AC
Newport AC

Moycarkey Coolcroo AC

Carrick-on-Suir AC
Clonmel AC

Tramore AC
Tramore AC
Finisk Valley AC
KCK AC
Ferrybank AC

West Waterford AC

Farranfore Maine Valley AC

An Riocht AC
Killarney Valley AC
Tralee Harriers AC
Kenmare AC
Tralee Harriers AC

B12
B12
B12

County

Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare

Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary

Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford

Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry

Age

B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12

B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12

B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12

B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12

B12
B12
B12
B12
B12
B12

448
453
450

Bib

538
447
463
540
528
510

541
545
549
546
543
474

467
459
524
513
455
461

563
557
482
491
479
583

475
441
496
555
494
554



Place
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Munster juvenile Boys Under 14 Individual Results

Athletes name
Finn Duignan
Seamus O'Donoghue
Tomas Kiely

Ben O Reilly Murphy
Daithi O Leary
Cian Ryan

Jack Dilleen

lain Buckley
Darragh O'connor
Aodan O'Lachtnain
Jacob Greene
Eoin Soffe

Conor Looney
Brendan O Leary
Eoin Prendergast
James Meehan
Tadhg Hassett
Sean O Callaghan
Finn O Driscoll
Luke Merrigan
Liam Broderick
Tom Arthur
Isaac Vickers
Ryan Kelly
Odhran Perill
Micheal Walsh
Rory Crosse

Liam O Driscoll
Ciaran O Connor
Charlie Tobin
Dylan Bergin
Kevin Long

Qisin Kennedy
Kevin Noonan
Conor Price
Connor Hourihan
Ruairi Walshe
Garvan Lyons
Michael Healy
Tadhg Purcell
Allen Fosso Tine
Tadhg O Mara
Mel Twomey
Rory Mcelroy
Qisin Bolton
Adam Doyle
Harry Sheppard
Tristan Kirwan
Darragh Boland
Ultan Dennis McAleavy
Michael Leamy
Evan Burke
Patrick Thynne
Cj O Donnell
Oisin O Brien
Fionn Hayes
Lennon Conway
Conor Keane
Dan Lyons
Ronan O Neill
Donnacha Geary
Diarmuid O Riordan
Calum Geary
Tony Hartnett

Club

St Cronans AC
Kenmare AC

North Cork AC
Togher AC

St Cronans AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Ennis Track AC
North Cork AC
Belgooly AC

Ennis Track AC

St John's AC

St Marys (Clare) AC
Blarney/Inniscara AC
West Muskerry AC
West Waterford AC
St Marys (Clare) AC
St Cronans AC
North Cork AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Leevale AC

West Waterford AC
Derg AC

Farranfore Maine Valley AC

Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Grange/Fermoy AC

Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC

Riverstick/Kinsale AC
Tramore AC
Newport AC
Nenagh Olympic AC
Togher AC
Newport AC

Ennis Track AC

St Cronans AC
West Muskerry AC
Nenagh Olympic AC
West Limerick AC
Newport AC
Limerick AC

Togher AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
North Cork AC
West Muskerry AC
St Marys (Clare) AC
Ennis Track AC
Moycarkey Coolcroo AC
West Limerick AC
Clonmel AC
Skibbereen A C
Grange/Fermoy AC
Dundrum AC

Ennis Track AC

St John's AC

North Cork AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Tracton AC

West Waterford AC
West Muskerry AC
West Muskerry AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
North Cork AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Grange/Fermoy AC

County
Clare
Kerry
Cork
Cork
Clare
Cork
Clare
Cork
Cork
Clare
Clare
Clare
Cork
Cork
Waterford
Clare
Clare
Cork
Cork
Cork
Waterford
Clare
Kerry
Clare
Clare
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Waterford
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Clare
Clare
Cork
Tipperary
Limerick
Tipperary
Limerick
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Clare
Clare
Tipperary
Limerick
Tipperary
Kerry
Cork
Tipperary
Clare
Clare
Cork
Cork
Cork
Waterford
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Age
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14

Bib
755
731
747
766
542
703
717
746
700
715
757
760
702
780
784
759
754
749
727
732
785
706
722
721
718
725
707
750
768
740
738
766
741
716
753
781
737
772
739
734
762
730
745
782
761
719
735
771
705

1194
724
708
720
758
744
729
767
783
778
779
723
748
728
726



65 Michael Kelleher

66 Eamon O Bioragra
67 Daire O leary

68 Liam Neville

69 Conor O Donnell
70 Maurice O'Keeffe
71 Ben Connolly

72 Seamus Mcguire
73 Harry Weymouth
74 Cian Ryan

75 Noah Cunnane
76 Daithi Ryan

77 Qisin O Neill

Position Place
Team Name: ST CRONANS AC

1st
5 Daithi O Leary

Team Name: ENNIS TRACK AC

2nd

Team Name: NORTH CORK AC

3rd
8 lain Buckley

West Muskerry AC
Newport AC
Ballymore Cobh AC
West Muskerry AC
Dundrum AC
Blarney/Inniscara AC
Togher AC

St Cronans AC
Clonmel AC
Dundrum AC

West Muskerry AC
St Cronans AC
Dundrum AC

Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Clare
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Clare
Tipperary

Munster juvenile Boys under 14 Inter Club Results

Athletes name

1 Finn Duignan

17 Tadhg Hassett
35 Conor Price

7 Jack Dilleen
10 Aodan O'Lachtnain
24 Ryan Kelly
25 Odhran Perill

3 Tomas Kiely

18 Sean O Callaghan
43 Mel Twomey

Team Name: GRANGE/FERMOY AC

4th

Team Name: TOGHER AC

5th

19 Finn O Driscoll
26 Micheal Walsh
42 Tadhg O Mara

51 Michael Leamy

4 Ben O Reilly Murphy
32 Kevin Long
41 Allen Fosso Tine
71 Ben Connolly
148

Team Name: WEST MUSKERRY AC

6th

Team Name: NEWPORT AC

7th

12 Brendan O Leary
34 Connor Hourihan
42 Rory Mcelroy

57 Dan Lyons

30 Charlie Tobin
33 Qisin Kennedy

Club
Team Score: 58

St Cronans AC
St Cronans AC
St Cronans AC
St Cronans AC

Team Score: 66

Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC

Team Score: 72

North Cork AC
North Cork AC
North Cork AC
North Cork AC

Team Score: 138

Grange/Fermoy AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Grange/Fermoy AC

Team Score: 148

Togher AC
Togher AC
Togher AC
Togher AC

Team Score: 157

West Muskerry AC
West Muskerry AC
West Muskerry AC
West Muskerry AC

Team Score: 168

Newport AC
Newport AC

B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14

Age

B14
B14
B14
B14

B14
B14
B14
B14

B14
B14
B14
B14

B14
B14
B14
B14

B14
B14
B14
B14

B14
B14
B14
B14

B14
B14

Bib

775
742
699
776
713
701
765
756
704
714
777
545
709

755
542
754
753

717
715
721
718

747
746
749
745

727
725
730
724

766
766
762
765

780
781
782
778

740
741



Team Name: DUNDRUM AC

8th

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

Place

39 Michael Healy
66 Eamon O Bioragra

52 Evan Burke

69 Conor O Donnell
74 Cian Ryan

77 Qisin O Neill

Newport AC
Newport AC

Team Score: 272

Dundrum AC
Dundrum AC
Dundrum AC
Dundrum AC

Munster juvenile Boys Under 14 Inter County Results

Athletes name

3 Tomas Kiely

4 Ben Murphy O Reilly

6 Cian Ryan

8 lain Buckley

9 Darragh O'connor
13 Conor Looney
43

1 Finn Duignan
5 Daithi O Leary
7 Jack Dilleen
10 Aodan O'Lachtnain
11 Jacob Greene
12 Eoin Soffe
46

28 Rory Crosse
31 Charlie Tobin
32 Dylan Bergin
34 Qisin Kennedy
38 Ruairi Walshe
40 Michael Healy
203

Club

North Cork AC
Togher AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
North Cork AC
Belgooly AC
Blarney/Inniscara AC

St Cronans AC

St Cronans AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC

St John's AC

St Marys (Clare) AC

Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC

Newport AC
Nenagh Olympic AC
Newport AC
Nenagh Olympic AC
Newport AC

B14
B14

B14
B14
B14
B14

County

Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare

Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary

739
742

708
713
714
709

Age

B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14

B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14

B14
B14
B14
B14
B14
B14

Bib

747
766
703
746
700
702

755
542
717
715
757
760

707
740
738
741
737
739



Munster Juvenile Boys Under 16 Individual results

Age

B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16
B16

Age

B16
B16
B16
B16

B16
B16
B16
B16

B16
B16
B16
B16

B16
B16
B16
B16

B16
B16
B16

Bib

Bib

Team Score:

Team Score:

Team Score:

Team Score:

Place Athletes Name Club County
1 Eoghan O'connor Belgooly AC Cork
2 Peter Farrell Ennis Track AC Clare
3 Diarmuid Moloney Nenagh Olympic AC Tipperary
4 Ben Walshe Nenagh Olympic AC Tipperary
5 Kieran O'Donoghue Kenmare AC Kerry
6 Ryan Mccarthy Riverstick/Kinsale AC Cork
7 Aidan Maher Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork
8 Conor Hayes St Catherine's AC Cork
9 David Gaffney West Waterford AC Waterford
10 Aodan Mac Consaidon West Clare Sports and Fitness Club Clare
11 Cal Tutty West Waterford AC Waterford
12 Thomas Bergin Nenagh Olympic AC Tipperary
13 Daire O donnell Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC  Tipperary
14  Adam Quigley Iveragh AC Kerry
15 Leo Murray Togher AC Cork
16  Michael Cuddihy Waterford AC Waterford
17  Ben O'Halloran Ennis Track AC Clare
18  Simon Farrell Ennis Track AC Clare
19  Cian Flaherty Clonmel AC Tipperary
20  Senan O Reilly St Catherine's AC Cork
21 Jack O Rourke Blarney/Inniscara AC Cork
22 Conor Twomey Leevale AC Cork
23 Sean O'Loughlin Ennis Track AC Clare
24 Cillian Hayes Ennis Track AC Clare
25  Oisin Langford Waterford AC Waterford
26  Bobby O'Riordan Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork
27  Finnian Lawton Durrus AC Cork
28  Naoise Macmurchadha West Waterford AC Waterford
29 larlaith Mcelroy Ennis Track AC Clare
30 Cathal Whooley Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork
31  Colm Mcmahon St John's AC Clare
32 Michael Donnelly Fergus AC Clare
33  Cian Dunning St Catherine's AC Cork
34 Eoin Breslin Ennis Track AC Clare
35  Jude Buckley Youghal AC Cork
36 James Dillon Lios Tuathail AC Kerry
37  Timmy Colbert Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork
38  Oscar Duggan Templemore AC Tipperary
39  Peter Hawkins Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork
40  Luke Mullins Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork
41  Thomas O'Reilly Kenmare AC Kerry
42 Timothy Mohally Togher AC Cork
43 Brian Hawkins Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork
44 Charlie Nicholson St Catherine's AC Cork
45  Ben Qualter West Waterford AC Waterford
46  Tomas Smyth Kenmare AC Kerry
47  Cormac Byrne Togher AC Cork
48  Alan Mccutcheon Dooneen AC Limerick
49  Jaime Silvestre Togher AC Cork
50  Michael Mullins Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork
51  Conor O Brien Togher AC Cork
52 Paddy Chapman Mooreabbey Milers AC Tipperary
53  Adam Phelan Moyne AC Tipperary
54 Jacob Crowley Leevale AC Cork
Munster juvenile boys under 16 Inter Club results
Position Place Athletes name Club
Team Name: ENNIS TRACK AC
1ST 2 Peter Farrell Ennis Track AC
17 Ben O'Halloran Ennis Track AC
18 Simon Farrell Ennis Track AC
23 Sean O'Loughlin Ennis Track AC
Team Name: WEST WATERFORD AC
2ND 9 David Gaffney West Waterford AC
11 Cal Tutty West Waterford AC
28 Naoise Macmurchadha West Waterford AC
45 Ben Qualter West Waterford AC
Team Name: CARRAIG-NA-BHFEAR AC
100
3RD 7 Aidan Maher Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
26 Bobby O'Riordan Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
30 Cathal Whooley Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
37 Timmy Colbert Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Team Name: ST CATHERINE'S AC
105
4TH 8 Conor Hayes St Catherine's AC
20 Senan O Reilly St Catherine's AC
33 Cian Dunning St Catherine's AC
44 Charlie Nicholson St Catherine's AC
Team Name: TOGHER ACTeam Score: 153
5TH 15 Leo Murray Togher AC
42 Timothy Mohally Togher AC
47 Cormac Byrne Togher AC
49 Jaime Silvestre Togher AC

B16

858
877
904
902
887
905
867
907
925
922
926
903
873
884
914
920
882
880
871
910
859
890
878
881
921
864
875
927
879
862
911
883
909
876
928
898
865
912
863
866
885
915
868
908
924
886
917
872
916
861
918
900
901
895

60

877
882
880
878

93

925
926
927
924

867
864
862
865

907
910
909
908

914
915
917
916



Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Place

0N R

20
57

w

12
13
19
38
89

10
17
18
23
24
94

16
25
28
45
134

Munster Juvenile Boys under 16 Inter County

Name

Eoghan O'connor
Ryan Mccarthy
Aidan Maher
Conor Hayes

Leo Murray
Senan O Reilly

Diarmuid Moloney
Ben Walshe
Thomas Bergin
Daire O donnell
Cian Flaherty
Oscar Duggan

Peter Farrell

Aodan Mac Consaidon
Ben O'Halloran

Simon Farrell

Sean O'Loughlin
Cillian Hayes

David Gaffney

Cal Tutty

Michael Cuddihy

Qisin Langford

Naoise Macmurchadha
Ben Qualter

Team Name

Belgooly AC
Riverstick/Kinsale AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
St Catherine's AC
Togher AC

St Catherine's AC

Nenagh Olympic AC
Nenagh Olympic AC
Nenagh Olympic AC

County Bib

Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary

Dualla Ballytarsna BoherlahaTipperary

Clonmel AC
Templemore AC

Ennis Track AC

Tipperary
Tipperary

Clare

West Clare Sports and FitnesClare

Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC

West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC
Waterford AC
Waterford AC
West Waterford AC
West Waterford AC

Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare

Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford

Divisi

858 B16
905 B16
867 B16
907 B16
914 B16
910 B16

904 B16
902 B16
903 B16
873 B16
871B16
912 B16

877 B16
922 B16
882 B16
880 B16
878 B16
881B16

925 B16
926 B16
920 B16
921 B16
927 B16
924 B16
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Position

1st

2nd

Munster juvenile Boys Under 18 Individual Results

Athletes Name
Niall Murphy
Harry Colbert
Luke Purcell
Eoin Quirke
Aidan Burke
Sean Lawton
Cian Hodgins
Barry Conway
Daniel Buckley
Liam O'Connor
Fionn Harrington
Robert Troy
Fearghal Desmond
Matthew Lee
Timmy Hawkins
Thomas Mcguire
Peter Ellickson
Tommy Arthur
Cian O'Boyle
David Maher
Conor Flaherty
Conor Faulkner

Ferdia Dennis Mcaleavy

Tom Halley
Gerard Dunne
Colin Ryan

Cian Mc Girr
Oisin Whyte
Darragh Walsh
Roman Fahy
Darragh Keily
Alan Harrington
Aaron Sheehan
Fionn Kimber O'Shea
Oisin Hayes
Jack Gleeson
Rian O Luasa
Finn Larsson

Place

17
24
48

16

Club

Ennis Track AC
Waterford AC
Nenagh Olympic AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Waterford AC

Durrus AC

Nenagh Olympic AC
Fergus AC

Leevale AC

Youghal AC

Durrus AC

Liscarroll AC

Leevale AC

Leevale AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Ennis Track AC
Waterford AC
Kenmare AC

Ennis Track AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Clonmel AC

Ennis Track AC
Skibbereen A C
Waterford AC

St John's AC

Ennis Track AC
Grange/Fermoy AC
Leevale AC

Clonmel AC

Ennis Track AC
Leevale AC

Leevale AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Leevale AC

Derg AC

Togher AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Togher AC

County
Clare
Waterford
Tipperary
Cork
Waterford
Cork
Tipperary
Clare

Cork

Cork

Cork

Cork

Cork

Cork

Cork

Clare
Waterford
Kerry
Clare

Cork
Tipperary
Clare

Cork
Waterford
Clare
Clare

Cork

Cork
Tipperary
Clare

Cork

Cork

Cork

Cork

Clare

Cork

Cork

Cork

Age
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18

Munster juvenile Boys Under 18 Inter Club Results

Athletes Name

Harry Colbert
Aidan Burke

Peter Ellickson
Tom Halley

Niall Murphy
Thomas Mcguire

Club

Waterford AC
Waterford AC
Waterford AC
Waterford AC

Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC

County

Waterford
Waterford
Waterford
Waterford

Clare
Clare

Bib

B18
B18
B18
B18

B18
B18

991
1021
1014

984
1022

989
1013

998
1009
1027

990
1012
1007
1008

982

994
1023
1001

995

980

986

996
1196
1024
1018

992
1000
1006

987

997
1005
1010

981
1003

988
1019

983
1020

Bib

1021
1022
1023
1024

991
994



19
22
58

3rd 9
13
14

28
64

4th 4
15
20
33
72

Position Place

1st

o o b

10
11
12
52

2nd 1

16
19
22
25
91

Cian O'Boyle
Conor Faulkner

Daniel Buckley
Fearghal Desmond
Matthew Lee

Qisin Whyte

Eoin Quirke
Timmy Hawkins
David Maher
Aaron Sheehan

Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC

Leevale AC
Leevale AC
Leevale AC
Leevale AC

Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC

Clare
Clare

Cork
Cork
Cork

Cork

Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Munster juvenile Boys Under 18 Inter county results

Athletes Name

Eoin Quirke
Sean Lawton
Daniel Buckley
Liam O'Connor
Fionn Harrington
Robert Troy

Niall Murphy
Barry Conway
Thomas Mcguire
Cian O'Boyle
Conor Faulkner
Gerard Dunne

Club

Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC
Durrus AC

Leevale AC

Youghal AC

Durrus AC

Liscarroll AC

Ennis Track AC
Fergus AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
St John's AC

County

Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare

B18
B18

B18
B18
B18
B18

B18
B18
B18
B18

B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18

B18
B18
B18
B18
B18
B18

995
996

1009
1007
1008
1006

984
982
980
981

Bib

984
989
1009
1027
990
1012

991
998
994
995
996
1018



